

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 264629-2018-AE-KOR-RvA

Initial certification date: 25 August 2016

Valid: 25 August 2021 – 24 August 2024

This is to certify that the management system of

HANWHA SOLUTIONS CORPORATION

202, Sansusandan 2-ro, Iwol-myeon, Jincheon-gun, Chungcheongbuk-do, 27816, Korea and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Environmental Management System standard:

ISO 14001:2015, KS I ISO 14001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Development and Manufacture of Solar Cell & Modules.

Place and date: Seoul, 09 August 2021





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance 18F, Kyobo Bldg., 1, Jong-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul, Korea

7.5.

Jang Sup, Lee Management Representative





Certificate no.: 264629-2018-AE-KOR-RvA Place and date: Seoul, 09 August 2021

Appendix to Certificate

HANWHA SOLUTIONS CORPORATION

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
HANWHA SOLUTIONS CORPORATION Jincheon Plant	202, Sansusandan 2-ro, Iwol-myeon, Jincheon-gun, Chungcheongbuk-do, 27816, Korea	Development and Manufacture of Solar Cell & Modules.
HANWHA SOLUTIONS CORPORATION Eumseong Plant 2	1329, Daegeum-ro, Geumwang-eup, Eumseong-gun, Chungcheongbuk-do, 27632, Korea	Development and Manufacture of Solar Modules.

